Personal hearing assistance devices are available.
Please see an usher for assistance.

Church Information
Mon.-Thurs. 8:45AM-12:45 PM
utowncalvary@gmail.com
Pastor Information
Pastor Ryan Washabaugh Office Hours by Appointment
724-497-2228 rkwashabaugh@gmail.com

Church Office Hours:
724-437-6341

Prayer List
*Betty Walls *Terry Wilson *Lisa Ansell
*Ron Haney *Dick Walls *Mildred Martin
*Theresa Mikita *Kassius Drew Lilley *Don Smitley Jr.
*Marie Davis

*Will remain on the list until requested to be removed. In order to keep
our Prayer Chain current, names submitted for prayer will remain on
the list for three weeks unless otherwise notified. Please do not
hesitate to contact our Prayer Chain Coordinator Ruth Feuster, at
724-812-2908 or the church office at 724-437-6341 to place or
remove names. Thank you! A current shut-in list is available in the
Narthex.

The July and August Upper Rooms are now available in the Narthex.

Altar Flowers
The Altar Flowers are given to the Glory God and in memory of our
parents, Kenneth and Dorothy Garbart and Edwin and Retha Ridley.
With Love, from Bob and Marilyn

Just a reminder that we are having a picnic after church today. Please
join us.
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Ongoing

Monday: AA @6:50PM

Church Life

Friday: NA @5:30PM

Next Week and Beyond

July
6th

9th
13th

14th
16th

17th-20th
23rd

30th

August
6th

13th
16th
17th

20th
27th

Ministry, Mission, and Vision Group- 5:30 PM
SPRC- 6:30 PM

Liturgist Deb Hull

Trustees Committee 6:30 PM

Finance Committee 7:30 PM

Food Pantry

Liturgist Genna Naymick

Christmas in July- See Insert

Church Secretary on vacation

Pastor @ a Conference, Pulpit Supply
Liturgist Linda Brashear

Pastor @ a Conference, Pulpit Supply Bev Gross
Liturgist Tom Snodgrass

Liturgist Linda Tucker

Liturgist David Voelker

Church Council 6:30 PM

Connellsville West Cooperative Parish Council
7:30 PM Albright UMC- Connellsville

Liturgist Kathie Voelker

Liturgist Evan Washabaugh

Blessing of the Backpacks

Ongoing

Monday: AA @6:50PM

[RNOUNCEMENTY)

Church Life

Friday: NA @5:30PM

Next Week and Beyond

July
6th

9th
13th

14th
16th

17th-20th
23rd

30th

August
6th

13th
16th
17th

20th
27th

Ministry, Mission, and Vision Group- 5:30 PM
SPRC- 6:30 PM

Liturgist Deb Hull

Trustees Committee 6:30 PM

Finance Committee 7:30 PM

Food Pantry

Liturgist Genna Naymick

Christmas in July- See Insert

Church Secretary on vacation

Pastor @ a Conference, Pulpit Supply
Liturgist Linda Brashear

Pastor @ a Conference, Pulpit Supply Bev Gross
Liturgist Tom Snodgrass

Liturgist Linda Tucker

Liturgist David Voelker

Church Council 6:30 PM

Connellsville West Cooperative Parish Council
7:30 PM Albright UMC- Connellsville

Liturgist Kathie Voelker

Liturgist Evan Washabaugh

Blessing of the Backpacks



